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1°

2°

3°

3°

4°

3°

4°

5°

1°

KARLSTAD

VÄNERSBORG

HAAPSALU

TALLINN

HAMINA
Fredrikshamn

LOVIISALovisaPORVOO
Borgå

HELSINKI
Helsingfors

HANKO
Hangö

SALO

OXELÖSUND

STOCKHOLM

NORRTÄLJE

MARIEHAMN

NAANTALI
TURKUÅbo

UUSIKAUPUNKI
Nystad

RAUMA
Raumo

SÖDERHAMN

HUDIKSVALL

SUNDSVALL

HÄRNÖSAND

ÖRNSKÖLDSVIK

UMEÅ

SKELLEFTEÅ

PITEÅ

LULEÅ

TORNIO
Torneå

KEMI

OULU
Uleåborg

RAAHE
Brahestad

KOKKOLA
Karleby

PIETARSAARI
Jakobstad

VAASA
Vasa

KASKINEN
Kaskö

PORI
Björneborg

GÄVLE

PÄRNU

RIGA

VENTSPILS

VISBY

HALMSTAD

GÖTEBORG

UDDEVALLA

STRÖMSTAD

OSLO

LARVIK

FREDRIKSHAVN

AALBORG

HELSINGBORG

MALMÖ
KÖPENHAMN

ÅRHUS

TRELLEBORG

KARLSHAMN

ESBJERG

KIEL

HAMBURG

TRAVEMÜNDE

SZCZECIN

SWINOUJSCIE

KOLOBRZEG

USTKA

KARLSKRONA

KALMAR

OSKARSHAMN

VÄSTERVIK

NORRKÖPING

LIEPAJA

KLAIPEDA

GDANSK

SÖDERTÄLJE

VÄSTERÅS

KÖPING

45−65
45−70

45−65

30−50

35−50

56

ODEN
OTSO

URHO

KONTIOFREJ

30−55

20−40
15−30

30−50

10−20 20−40

20−3030−50

36
YMER

20−35

25−45

10−20

15−35

10−20

30−40

15−30

10−20

15−20

15−35

40−60

30−45

20−40

25−50

15−35

30−50
10−30

ATLE

10−20

10−25

15−40

40−60

40−50

ALE

15−30

15−30 15−25

APU

SISU

VOIMA

TARMO

MARS

VARMA

20−45

Restrictions:
Bay of Bothnia: 4000 dwt, ice class 1A.
Holmsund: 2000 dwt, ice class 1A.
Rundvik to Ornskoldsvik: 2000 dwt, ice class 1B.
Angermanelven: 2000 dwt, ice class
1B, or 3000 dwt, ice class 1C.
Harnosand to Skutskar: Changed to 2000 dwt, 
ice class 1C.
Sea of Aland: Restrictions cancelled.
Lake Malaren: Changed to 1300 dwt, ice class 2.
Lake Vanern: 1300 dwt,ice class 1C.

10−20

5−205−15

30−60

10−30

20−40

10−20

20−40

20−45

BALTICA

The Swedish Meteorological and Hydrological Institute

ICE CONDITIONS AND SEA SURFACE TEMPERATURES

SMHI
ISLÄGE & YTVATTENTEMPERATURER

C
NR 29  2006−04−10

b

C = Koncentration����� i tiondelar

F = Form av is/flakstorlek

S = Istjocklek
Concentration in tenths

Ice thickness

Form of ice/floesize

S F
Code     cm                  Code    O m

0          −                     0         < 3
1     new ice               1          < 2
2      < 10                   2          < 20
3     10−30                  3         20−100
4     10−15                  4         100−500
5     15−30                  5         500−2000
6     30−200                6         2000−10000
7     30−70                  7         >1000
8     30−50                  8         Fast ice 
9     50−70                  X         Unknown
1.    70−120

�C
C   C   C
S   S   S
F   F   F

a

a

a

b

b

b

b

1°

2°

2°

3°

W

4°

W

W

W

Hopskjuten is
Rafted iceRafted ice
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Fast is
Fast ice

Sammanfrusen, kompakt
eller mycket tät drivis
Consolidated, compact or
very close ice (9−10/10)
Tät drivis
Close ice (7−10/10)

Spridd drivis
Open ice (4−6/10)

Mycket spridd drivis
Very open ice (1−3/10)

Öppet vatten
Open water (<1/10)

Nyis
New ice

Jämn is
Level ice

tE

W

C

2

Vallar och upptornad is
Ridged or hummocked ice

Iskant
Ice edge

Uppskattad isgräns
Estimated ice boundary

Råk
Lead

Stampvall
Windrow, jammed
brash barrier

Uppmätt istjocklek
Thickness measured in cm

Vattentemperatur isoterm °C
Water temperature isoterm °C

Varmt maximum
Warm maximum

Cold minimum
Kallt minumum

9°

9°

10°

10°

11°

11°

12°

12°

13°

13°

14°

14°

15°

15°

16°

16°

17°

17°

18°

18°

19°

19°

20°

20°

21°

21°

22°

22°

23°

23°

24°

24°

25°

25°

26°

26°

54° 54°

55° 55°

56° 56°

57° 57°

58° 58°

59° 59°

60° 60°

61° 61°

62° 62°

63° 63°

64° 64°

65° 65°

66° 66°
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NARVA

ST. PETERSBURG

VYBORGHAMINA
Fredrikshamn

LOVIISALovisa

30−60

35−55

25−50

15−35

30−50
10−30

VOIMA

TOR

TARMO
27°

27°

28°

28°

29°

29°

30°

30°

60° 60°


